03-25-1998

POPUL PTC)-1995 Popul 6-60 CANS No. 6851-6011 (sep. 494) Tab settings	10067202		U.S. DEPARTING Patents	and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commessioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: Please	record the attached orig	inel documents or cop	py thereof, a
1. Name of conveying party(les): Nan Huang Huang	G	Name and address of rand Genera Name: Manufac Internal Address:	receiving periodes l Accessor cturing Inc	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	O TO A M			
3. Nature of conveyance: 23 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 90	l West Walı	nut St.
	Change of Name	Chy: Compton	s: CA	210: 90220
Execution Date: March 17, 199	8	Additional name(s) & addit		
If this document is being filled together wind. A. Patent Application No.(s)	III a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)	\	
	Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)	\	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom com-	Additional numbers affected sepondence 6.	B. Patent No.(s)	silons and patents in	wolved 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom com- concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached espondence 6.	B. Patent No.(s)	silons and patents in	wolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom com- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tony D. Chen, Esc.	Additional numbers attached espondence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) O Yee 20 No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	elions and patents in	wowed: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom comconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Tony D. Chen, Escinternal Address: Street Address: ROZSA & CHEN	Additional numbers attached espondence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) O Yes 20 No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) 20 Enclosed	otions and patents in 1)s_ 40s_ 40	wowed: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom comconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Tony D. Chen, Esc Internal Address: Street Address: ROZSA & CHEN 15910 Ventura Blvd.,	Additional numbers effectived espondence 6. 7. LLP 8. Suite 1601	B. Patent No.(s) C) Yee ½ No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 20 Enclosed C) Authorized to be of Deposit account number	otions and patents in 1)	wolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom comconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Tony D. Chen, Esclinternal Address: Street Address: ROZSA & CHEN	Additional numbers attached accordance 6. T. LLP 8. Suite 1601 zip: 91436	B. Patent No.(s) O Yee 20 No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 20 Enclosed Deposit account number of applic (Attach duplicate copy of the	otions and patents in 1)	wolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom comconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Tony D. Chen, Esc Internal Address: Street Address: ROZSA & CHEN 15910 Ventura Blvd.,	Additional numbers effectived espondence 6. 7. LLP 8. Suite 1601	B. Patent No.(s) O Yee 20 No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 20 Enclosed Deposit account number of applic (Attach duplicate copy of the	otions and patents in 1)	wolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom comconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Tony D. Chen, Esc Internal Address: Street Address: ROZSA & CHEN 15910 Ventura Blvd.,	Additional numbers effectived espondence 6. 7. LLP 8. Suite 1601 ZIP: 91436 DO NOT USE THE	B. Patent No.(s) C) Yes & No Total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 20 Enclosed C) Authorized to be of Deposit account num (Atach duplosts copy of s SPACE	therged to deposit a ber:	wolved: 1

al documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petente & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

27640	0.26
Attorney's Docket No. 27640.	PATENT
	For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights
	For: 🖾 U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application
	For: ☐ U.S. Patent
	For: PCT Application
	By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar y acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:	Nan Huang Huang
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the invention	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	30806 Marne Drive
	Address Rancho Palos Verdes, California 90275
	Republic of China
	Nationality
	ity to whom invention was previously assigned ded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel
	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ARSIGNEE:	Grand General Accessories Manufacturing Inc
Approne	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	901 West Walnut Street
	Address Compton, California 90220
	A California Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

Nationality

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1 of 3)

(complete one of the following)

★ The entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: HOOD WIND DEFLECTOR AND SIDE WINDOW WIND DEFLECTOR
Name of inventor(s) Nan Huang Huang
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in
(a) 🛛 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
Express mail label no.:
Mailed:
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) U.S. application no.
filed on
(e) International appliciation no. PCT///
(f) U.S. patent no issued
 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
and the
Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Nan Huang Huang
mplete the following information) be or print the name of the above person horized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
9

RECORDED: 03/18/1998

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

PATENT REEL: 9050 FRAME: 0411

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)